

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 419 OF 2009

M/S S.D.INFOSYS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IRIS COMPUTERS LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narinder Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Talesara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the sole  
respondent that vakalatnama alongwith counter affidavit has  
been filed on 14.1.2010.

Registry to verify.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel for  
the respondent that vide order dated 6.1.2010 of the Hon'ble  
Court that TP(Crl.) Nos.641 and 646/2009 have been tagged  
alongwith this matter.

Registry to take action accordingly.

Item No.54

-2-

However, it is further submitted by the learned  
counsel for the respondents that those matters are not  
complete.

This matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar