

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 419 OF 2009

M/S S.D.INFOSYS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IRIS COMPUTERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 641 of 2009
T.P.(CRL) NO. 646 of 2009
T.P.(CRL.)NO. 157 of 2010
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.B. Pandey, Adv.for
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.419 OF 2009

M/s. S.D.Infosys & Another ..Petitioners

versus

M/s Iris Computers Limited ..Respondent

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.641 OF 2009
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.646 OF 2009
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.157 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No case for transfer is made out.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 14, 2010

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]